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Bishop’s Programme

April 2019
01 10.00 Peruvannamuzhi |21  03.00 Cathedral
16.30 Marudonkara 22 10.00 Chevayoor
02  06.30 Bethania 16.30 Vettilappara
03 0630 PMOC 23 10.30 Office day
04 Office day 24 07.00 Thalayad
05 10.30 Thalassery 10.30 Thamarassery
06  14.00 Bethania 18.30 Thalassery
07  09.00 Nelliyady 25 9.00 Chembukadavu
08  14.00 Thottumukkom 10.00 Thiurvambady
09 0630 PMOC 18.30 Malaparamb
10.00 Thamarassery 26  10.30 Puthenchira
10 10.00 Koodathai 27 Koorachundu -
12.00 Kunnamangalam Roopathadinam
11 10.00 Thamarassery 18.00 Theyyappara
12 Kulatahuvayal 28  10.00 Poolappadam
13 08.00 Cathedral 15.00 Poozhithode
14  07.15 Kattippara 29  10.00 Kulathuvayal
15 1030 Cathderal 30 07.00 Kannoth
16 Office day 11.00 Chevayoor
17 Prayer day
18  08.00 Cathderal
17.00 Devagiri
19  08.00 Cathedral
20  07.30 Vayalida
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Rev. Fathers
Palliyodil Joseph Christie

Chelackal George
Muttathukunnel Wilson
Puthusseriputhenpura George
Kanivelil Augustine CMI
Vellamackal Francis
Puthiyaparambil Thomas
Alapattukotayil Joseph
Thittayil Mathew
Kalathoor George
Mulangassery Mathew
Parankulangara Thomas

Chakkittamuriyil Thomas (Sr)

Greetmgs

L L)

April 4
7
12

15
15
17
18
19
19
23
24
25
28

emigiose Inchapalgyil
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Asariparambil George .
Chelackal George *

Cherupillattu Varkey j

Chemparathickal George /t i '
; ~ Kalappurackal George :

Kalathoor Varghese

Kalathoor George

Karukamalil George
Kazhikachalil George
Kuttikatt George
Madathikunnel Varghese
Moolechalil Varghese

Mundackal George

Mundanatt George

Paimpillil George 24 -
Puthusseriputhenpura George 24 1
Thekkekaramattathil George 24 ' .
Theendapara George MCBS 24
Vellackakudiyil George 24
Vellaramkalayil George 24

Varikkassery George 24
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PBI: Class for Advanced Diploma Course in Theology
B2000M aMIWA

PBI: Course for the Extraordinary Ministers of Holy
Communion (Rev. Sisters) (14-15)
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PBI: Youth Theology Course
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